GEORGETOWN HOUSING AUTHORITY
AGENDA
Special Meeting

July 19 @ 10:30

Purpose of the meeting is to approve the change
order #1 for the paving project #105028




Asphalt Services Inc

210 New Boston St Woburn, MA 01801
Phone:(781-938-6800

Change Order #1

Date: 6/24/16

Attention to:Katherine Andruchuck

Job Location:Georgetown Housing Authority

Additional paving by pump house

Labor 4 hrs @ $69.38 $277.50

Labor 18hrs@ $51.75 $931.50

Materials $946.00
Total labor and materials: $ 2155.00

3% Bond Premium $ 66.00

10% GC Overhead and Profit $ 229.00

TOTAL PRICE: $2450.00
Thank you,

Bill Gullage




Asphalt Services Inc

210 New Boston St Woburn, MA 01801
Phone:(781-938-6800

Change Order #1

Date: 6/24/16

Attention to:Katherine Andruchuck

Job Location:Georgetown Housing Authority

Pour new light pole base

Labor: 4 hours @ $51.75: $207.00
Labor 6 hours @ $75.56 $453.36
Materials: concrete, rebar, sonotube, bolts $925.00
Total labor and materials: $ 1585.36
3% Bond Premium $ 47.56

10% GC Overhead and Profit $ 158.54

TOTAL PRICE: $1791.46
Thank you,

Bill Gullage




Massachusetts Department of
Housing and Community Development

dhed

Massachusetts

CHANGE ORDER Number 1
Owner:  Georgetown Housing Authority ~ Date" g/54/16 FISHNo: 105028
Development Number(s):
Contractor:  Asphalt Services Inc Architect: Katherine Andruchuck
210 New Boston St 100 Commerce wayt
Woburn, MA 01801 Woburn, MA 01888
Telephone No: 781-938-9800 Telephone No: 781-305-9420
Fax: 781-938-6881 Fax: 781-935-2896
Email:  billg@pavewithasi.com Email:  kandruchuck@allenmajor.com

The following change is ordered in accordance with Article 8 of the General Conditions of the Contract:

additional paving by pump house

The Work described above shall increase the Contract Sum by: $ 2450.00
The Work described above represents an increase in the Original Contract Sum of %
The effect of all Change Orders (including this one) is to increase in the QOriginal .
Contract Sum by: /o
The Work described above shall increase the Contract Time by 1 calendar days

The conditions hereinbefore referred to are as follows:

A. The aforementioned change and work affected thereby is subject to all contract stipulations and covenants.

B. The rights of the Owner are not prejudiced.

C. Al claims against the Owner which are incidental to or a consequence of the aforementioned change are satisfied.

D. This change order is not valid until approved by the Owner, Architect, and DHCD.

E. Signature of the Contractor indicates agreement herewith, including adjustment to contract sum and/or contract time.
The above named Housing Authority met on and voted to approve this Change Order:
Certified:

Contract Officer

Approved: Architect Reviewed: Construction Advisor
Firm: Dept of Housing & Community Development
By: By:
Date: Date:
Approved: Contractor Approved: Director of Construction Management
Firm: Dept of Housing & Community Development
By: By:
Date: Date:

Rev. 5/25/2012




Massachusetts Department of
Housing and Community Development

A
dhed

Massachuscies

CHANGE ORDER Number 1
Owner:  Georgetown Housing Authority Date: g124/16 FISHNo: 105028
Development Number(s):
Contractor:  Asphalt Services Inc Architect:  Katherine Andruchuck
210 New Boston St 100 Commerce wayt
Woburn, MA 01801 Woburn, MA 01888
Telephone No: 781-938-9800 Telephone No: 781-305-9420
Fax: 781-938-6881 Fax: 781-935-2896
Email: billg@pavewithasi.com Email:  kandruchuck@allenmajor.com

The following change is ordered in accordance with Article 8 of the General Conditions of the Contract:

pour a new light pole base due to the existing not being reusable

The Work described above shall increase the Contract Sum by: $ 1791.46
The Work described above represents an increase in the Qriginal Contract Sum of %
The effect of all Change Orders (including this one) is to increase in the Qriginal .
Contract Sum by: s
The Work described above shall increase the Contract Time by 1 calendar days

The conditions hereinbefore referred to are as follows:

A. The aforementioned change and work affected thereby is subject to all contract stipulations and covenants.

B. The rights of the Owner are not prejudiced.

C. Al claims against the Owner which are incidental to or a consequence of the aforementioned change are satisfied.

D. This change order is not valid until approved by the Owner, Architect, and DHCD.

E. Signature of the Contractor indicates agreement herewith, including adjustment to contract sum and/or contract time.
The above named Housing Authority met on and voted to approve this Change Order:
Certified:

Contract Officer

Approved: Architect Reviewed: Construction Advisor
Firm: Dept of Housing & Community Development
By: By:
Date: Date:
Approved: Contractor Approved: Director of Construction Management
Firm: Dept of Housing & Community Development
By: By:
Date: Date:

Rev. 5/25/2012




Massachusetts Department of P9
Housing and Community Development LTSV

CHANGE ORDER Number 1
Owner:  Georgetown  Housing Authority D& g/54/46 FISHNo: 105028
Development Number(s):
Contractor.  Asphalt Services Inc Architect:  Katherine Andruchuck
210 New Boston St 100 Commerce wayt
Woburn, MA 01801 Woburn, MA 01888
Telephone No:  781-938-9800 Telephone No:  781-305-9420
Fax: 781-938-6881 Fax: 781-935-2896
Email:  billg@pavewithasi.com Email:  kandruchuck@allenmajor.com

The following change is ordered in accordance with Article 8 of the General Conditions of the Contract:

pour a new light pole base due to the existing not being reusable

The Work described above shall increase the Contract Sum by: $ 1791.46

The Work described above represents an increase in the Qriginal Contract Sum of %

The effect of all Change Orders (including this one) is to increase in the Qriginal

Contract Sum by: %
The Work described above shall increase the Contract Time by 1 calendar days

The conditions hereinbefore referred to are as follows:

A, The aforementioned change and work affected thereby is subject to all contract stipulations and covenants.

B. The rights of the Owner are not prejudiced.

C. Al claims against the Owner which are incidental to or a consequence of the aforementioned change are satisfied.

D. This change order is not valid until approved by the Owner, Architect, and DHCD.

E. Signature of the Contractor indicates agreement herewith, including adjustment to contract sum and/or contract time.
The above named Housing Authority met on and voted to approve this Change Order:
Certified:

Contract Officer

Approved: Architect Reviewed: Construction Advisor
Firm: Dept of Housing & Community Development
By: By:
Date: Date:
Approved: Contractor Approved: Director of Construction Management
Firm: Dept of Housing & Community Development
By: By:
Date: Date:

Rev. 5/25/2012




Asphalt Services Inc

210 New Boston St Woburn, MA 01801
Phone:(781-938-6800

Change Order #1

Date: 6/24/16

Attention to:Katherine Andruchuck

Job Location:Georgetown Housing Authority

Pour new light pole base

Labor: 4 hours @ $51.75: ' $207.00
Labor 6 hours @ $75.56 $453.36
Materials: concrete, rebar, sonotube, bolts $925.00
Total labor and materials: $ 1585.36
3% Bond Premium $ 47.56

10% GC Overhead and Profit $ 158.54

TOTAL PRICE: $1791.46
Thank you,

Bill Gullage




